# :H \$40.00 4393{

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decorist, Inc.		03/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Decorist, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Liberty Avenue	
City:	Union	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07083	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4393512	DECORIST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

**Email:** luis.moreau@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP / Luis Moreau

**Address Line 1:** 300 N LaSalle Dr

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53510-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Decorist, LLC#page1.tif source=Decorist, LLC#page2.tif source=Decorist, LLC#page3.tif source=Decorist, LLC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0709

900719684

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is August 27, 2012.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Decorist, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Decorist, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion is to become effective on March 7, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 03/07/2017 FILED 01:37 PM 03/07/2017 SR 20171636843 - File Number 5203872

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0710 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the  $\frac{7}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of

DECORIST, INC.

R

Title: President

[Signature Page to Decorist, Inc. Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0711

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DECORIST, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Decorist, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation is to become effective on March 7, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of March 7, 2017.

/s/ Demetra Nicozisin
Demetra Nicozisin, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 03/07/2017 FILED 01:37 PM 03/07/2017

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of th	e limited liability company is DECORIST, LLC
2. The Registered changed to Corporation	Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is
1209 Orange Street	(street), in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801	. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
whom process against	this limited liability company may be served is
THE CORPORATION TO	RUST COMPANY
	By: Se Com
	Authorized Person
	Name; Joe Davis, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:25 PM 12/14/2021
FILED 03:25 PM 12/14/2021
SR 20214088399 - File Number 5203872

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0713

Print or Type

DE175 - 05/26/2020 RECORDED: 09/13/2022